

[For Immediate Release]



Huijing Holdings Selected for Inclusion in MSCI China All Shares Small Cap Index

(Hong Kong, 13 May 2020) **Huijing Holdings Company Limited** ("Huijing Holdings" or the "Group"; Stock code: 9968), an integrated residential and commercial property developer in the PRC, with a foothold in the Greater Bay Area, has announced that the Group will be included as a constituent of the MSCI China All Shares Small Cap Index effective after the market close on 29 May 2020.

MSCI Indexes cover companies with good operational results and solid potential. Those stocks selected meet various criteria including market capitalisation, liquidity and free float and thus are benchmarks in global equity markets.

Being selected as a constituent of the MSCI China All Shares Small Cap Index demonstrates recognition to the market of the Group's business development. As an integrated residential and commercial property developer in the PRC with a foothold in the Greater Bay Area, leveraging the advantages of a successful presence in the Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macau Greater Bay Area, rich quality land reserves and an excellent product and strong service capability, the Group has thereby achieved a remarkable performance. Looking ahead, the Group will continue to regard urban renewal projects as its central focus and consider cultural and tourism health care towns and scientific and technology innovation industrial towns as complementary concerns in order to consistently seize development opportunities in the market. In line with the Group's mission "inspiring growth together", the Group will strive to strengthen its overall competitiveness and generate promising returns for shareholders.

About Huijing Holdings Company Limited (Stock code: 9968)

Huijing Holdings Company Limited ("Huijing Holdings" or the "Group") is an integrated residential and commercial property developer in the PRC with a foothold in the Greater Bay Area and gradually expanding its presence to Heyuan, the Yangtze River Delta Urban Cluster and the Yangtze Mid-Stream Urban Cluster. It focuses on urban renewal projects, covering residential, integrated and industry-specific property projects. As at 31 December 2019, the Group held or had agreed to acquire in all 17 property projects within five cities across three provinces. These projects have an aggregate site area of approximately 2.94 million sq.m. and a planned GFA after completion of approximately 5.08 million sq.m. Furthermore, the Group has been included as one of the constituents of the MSCI China All Shares Small Cap Index effective after the market close on 29 May 2020.

For more information about Huijing Holdings, please visit http://www.huijingholdings.com.

Media Enquiry:

Strategic Financial Public Relation Limited

Heidi So Tel: (852) 2864 4826 Email: heidi.so@sprg.com.hk
Angelus Lau Tel: (852) 2864 4805 Email: angelus.lau@sprg.com.hk
Wilson Ngan Tel: (852) 2114 4318 Email: wilson.ngan@sprg.com.hk

Website: http://www.sprg.com.hk

Huijing Holdings Company Limited

Windy Chan Tel: (852) 3985 5392 Email: windychan@huijingholdings.com

Website:

http://www.huijingholdings.com